
移管

理由別件数（件）

平成25年度
（2013年度） 478 126

福祉部生活福祉室

生活保護廃止件数と廃止理由（過去５年間）

年　度
廃止件数
（件）

死亡
親類縁者等の

引取り

平成28年度
（2016年度） 499 150

平成26年度
（2014年度） 465 103

112

21 66

合　計 2,454 670

平成27年度
（2015年度） 511 135

109

その他

74

11523

13

63

失踪

17

21

109

87 100 388

21

95 112

564

132

20 21

536

年金等社会
保障給付金の

増加

20

30

24

86 15

119

稼働収入の
増加

110

16 90 96
平成29年度
（2017年度） 501 109 20 156 14


